

Maidstone and 
Tunbridge Wells

NHS Trust

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4953

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

20 September 2018

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Private patients.

You asked:

- 1) *Number of private patient enquiries received monthly for the financial years 13/14, 14/15, 15/16, 16/17 and 17/18 for children aged 0-16*
- 2) *How many of these enquiries are converted into patient appointments monthly for the financial years 13/14, 14/15, 15/16, 16/17 and 17/18 for children aged 0-16*
- 3) *Volume of private patients treated as outpatient / inpatient monthly for the financial years 13/14, 14/15, 15/16, 16/17 and 17/18 for children aged 0-16 by speciality*
- 4) *Are you a member of PHIN?*

Trust response:

- 1) We do not record this information.

Q2. OPA	Unique Appointments	Unique Patients (0 values mean no new patients this month)	Q3. IP	Unique Episodes	Unique Patients (0 values mean no new patients this month)
AUDIOLOGY			CLINICAL ONCOLOGY (PREVIOUSLY RADIOTHERAPY)		
2016			2016		
Dec	1	1	Jul	1	1
EARS, NOSE & THROAT			COLPOSCOPY		
2014			2016		
Dec	1	1	Dec	1	1
2015			CORNEO-PLASTIC		
Jan	1	0	2016		
Sep	1	0	Nov	1	1
Dec	1	0	EARS, NOSE & THROAT		

2016			2013		
Feb	2	1	Apr	3	3
Apr	1	0	May	3	3
May	1	0	Jun	6	6
Jun	1	1	Jul	13	13
Jul	1	0	Aug	7	7
Aug	1	1	Sep	3	3
Nov	1	0	Oct	2	2
2017			Nov	2	2
Jan	2	1	Dec	2	2
Feb	2	2	2014		
Mar	1	1	Jan	5	4
Apr	1	1	Feb	6	6
Jul	2	0	Mar	3	3
Aug	1	1	Apr	2	2
Sep	2	2	Jun	4	4
Oct	4	4	Jul	2	2
Nov	3	3	Aug	1	1
Dec	1	1	Sep	1	1
FRACTURE			Oct	1	1
2013			Nov	2	2
Nov	1	0	Dec	3	3
2014			2015		
Jul	2	1	Feb	3	2
Aug	2	1	Mar	3	3
Sep	5	2	Apr	5	5
Oct	2	1	May	2	2
Nov	1	0	Jun	1	1
GENERAL AND ELDERLY MEDICINE			Aug	1	1
2013			Sep	8	8
Apr	1	1	Oct	2	2
May	2	2	Nov	3	2
Jun	2	1	Dec	4	4
Sep	1	1	2016		
Unspecific Private			Jan	1	1
2016			Mar	1	1
May	3	3	May	1	1
Jul	1	1	Jun	1	1
Aug	1	0	Jul	2	2
Sep	1	1	Aug	4	4
2017			Oct	3	3
Feb	1	1	Nov	2	2
Aug	1	1	Dec	3	3
Oct	2	1	2017		
Nov	1	1	Jan	1	1
Dec	2	2	Feb	3	3
2018			Mar	4	4
Jan	1	1	Apr	3	3
OPHTHALMOLOGY			May	3	3
2015			Jul	4	4
Jul	2	1	Aug	1	1
Dec	1	1	Sep	3	3
ORTHOPTICS			Oct	3	3
2013			Nov	1	1

May	1	1	ENDOSCOPY		
Aug	1	1	2016		
Nov	1	0	Dec	1	1
2014			2017		
May	1	1	Jan	1	1
Oct	2	1	FRACTURE		
Dec	1	1	2016		
2015			May	1	1
Jan	1	0	Jun	1	1
Feb	1	0	Jul	1	1
Mar	2	2	Aug	2	2
May	1	1	2017		
Jun	1	1	Jan	1	0
Jul	3	2	Mar	1	1
Aug	1	0	Apr	1	1
Sep	3	1	Aug	1	1
Oct	2	2	Oct	1	1
2016			GASTROENTEROLOGY		
Jan	1	1	2013		
Aug	1	1	Sep	1	1
2017			GENERAL AND ELDERLY MEDICINE		
Jun	1	0	2014		
PAEDIATRIC OPHTHALMOLOGY			Dec	1	1
2014			GENERAL MEDICINE		
Oct	1	1	2014		
2016			Oct	1	0
Dec	1	1	NEUROLOGY		
2017			2014		
Dec	1	1	Oct	1	1
PAEDIATRICS			OPHTHALMOLOGY		
2014			2013		
Nov	1	1	Apr	1	1
2016			2015		
Aug	1	1	May	1	1
Sep	1	1	PAEDIATRIC TRAUMA & ORTHOPAEDICS		
2017			2017		
Jun	1	1	Apr	1	1
2018			Dec	1	1
Mar	1	1	PAEDIATRICS		
PHYSIOTHERAPY			2013		
2014			Dec	1	0
Oct	2	2	2015		
Nov	2	0	Jun	1	1
Dec	1	0	2017		
2015			May	1	1
Jan	1	1	2018		
Feb	1	0	Jan	1	1
Mar	2	0	PLASTIC SURGERY		
Apr	1	0	2013		
Jul	1	0	Oct	1	1
Aug	2	0	SURGICAL		
Sep	1	0	2013		
Oct	1	0	Jun	2	2
2017			Jul	1	1

May	1	1	Nov	2	1
SURGICAL			Dec	4	3
2014			2014		
Jan	1	1	Jun	1	1
Jul	1	1	2015		
Oct	1	1	Sep	3	2
2015			Oct	3	1
Jan	2	2	Nov	2	1
Jun	1	1	Dec	1	1
Jul	1	1	TRAUMA AND ORTHOPAEDICS		
Aug	1	1	2013		
Sep	4	4	Apr	3	3
Nov	2	2	Jul	3	3
2016			Aug	5	4
Jul	1	1	Sep	1	1
Aug	2	2	Oct	1	0
Nov	1	1	Dec	1	1
SURGICAL APPLIANCES			2014		
2014			Jan	5	5
Oct	1	0	Feb	3	2
Dec	1	0	Mar	1	0
TRAUMA AND ORTHOPAEDICS			Apr	2	2
2013			May	1	1
Apr	5	5	Jun	2	2
May	8	8	Aug	2	2
Jun	5	5	Sep	1	1
Jul	4	3	Oct	4	2
Aug	7	5	Dec	1	1
Sep	4	3	2015		
Oct	3	2	Feb	1	1
Nov	7	5	Mar	1	1
Dec	2	2	May	3	3
2014			Jun	2	2
Jan	7	6	Jul	1	1
Feb	6	6	Sep	1	1
Mar	6	5	Nov	4	4
Apr	2	1	Dec	1	0
May	6	2	2016		
Jun	4	4	Mar	1	1
Jul	5	4	UROLOGY		
Aug	1	1	2013		
Sep	5	4	May	1	1
Oct	9	7	Jun	1	1
Nov	11	7	Jul	1	1
Dec	7	7	Oct	1	1
2015			2014		
Jan	2	0	May	1	1
Feb	3	1	Aug	1	1
Mar	4	3	Oct	2	2
Apr	8	5	Dec	1	1
May	8	4	2015		
Jun	2	1	Jan	1	1
Jul	1	1	Aug	3	3
Aug	2	1	Sep	2	2
Oct	1	1	Nov	1	1

Nov	4	4	2016		
Dec	1	0	Jun	1	1
2016			Jul	1	1
Jan	1	1	Aug	3	3
Feb	3	2	Oct	5	5
Mar	2	1	Nov	1	1
Jun	1	1	2017		
2017			Jan	2	2
Feb	1	1	Mar	2	2
UROLOGY			Apr	2	2
2016			Aug	1	1
Oct	1	1	Sep	1	1
2017			WELL BABIES		
Apr	1	1	2013		
Grand Total	297	212	Jun	1	1
			Grand Total	281	262

4) Yes